of Dayton, Ohio its true and lawful Attomcy(s)-in-Fact to •ig:Jl. exec:ute. seal 
md deliver on its behalf as Sumy, and as its act an<;) deed, any and aU bonds, policies, undenaldngs, or olher like instruments, as follows: 

Any such obligations in the United States, up to 
Twenty Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 

This appointment is made under and by authority of the followin; resolution passed by the Boord of Directors of Mid Company 
at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a qu0!1lm being present and voting, on the 6° day of December, 19S8, which

[...]

The project activities encompass a wide range of consultation services including, but not 
limited to attraction and recruitment of businesses that employ sensors and/or RFID technology. (See 
Exhibit A- Partial Scope of Services.) 

ARTICLE 2. FUNDING. 

The City shall provide CityWide a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to 
reimburse CityWide for "Eligible Project Costs." For purposes of this Agreement, "Eligible Project 
Costs" include the expenses actually incurred by CityWide for the Project Activities described in 
ARTICLE I. CityWide shall comply with and pay the applicable state and local prevailing wage rates. 
CityWide shall be solely responsible for all Project costs in excess of the funding to be provided by the 
City hereunder. 

City shall make allocations available in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) 
the first year, and One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) the second year. 

Development Agreement- CityWide Development Corporation for IDCAST 
Page I of5 

CityWide will invoice the City for reimbursement of Eligible Project Costs not more frequently than